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NUTCRACKER 
Rehearsal/Performance Schedule 

----------------------------------------S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E ---------------------------------- 

Sat., Nov. 25  1:00-2:00 Senior, Corps and Apprentice Warm Up 
   2:00-7:00 Full Nutcracker Run Thru- Full Company 

Sun., Nov. 26 11:30-1:00 Warm up and Snow and Flowers 
   1:00-2:00 Opening Act  2 – Cotton Candy, Garlands,    
     Flowerettes, Dew, Characters, Clara and Prince 
   2:00-3:00 Battle Scene and Pas– ALL  
   3:00-5:00 Act 2 Run Thru- no Flowers 
   5:00-7:00 Market Scene and Party Scene- ALL 

All remaining rehearsals at Thomasville Municipal 
Auditorium 

Mon., Nov. 27 3:45-5:00 Block and Space Act 2- Spanish, Arabian, Chinese, 
     Peppermint, Marzipan, Bon Bons 
   5:00-6:00 Opening to Act 2- all (cotton candy, dew, garlands,  
     Flowerettes, sweet leads, Clara and Prince) 
   6:00-8:00 Market Scene and Party Scene block and space- ALL 
     (Sorry for the late time, must accommodate for adult   
     party guest volunteers) 

Tues., Nov. 28 3:45-4:30 Snow block and space 
   4:30-5:30 Battle Scene block and space 
   5:30-8:00 Run Thru- FULL COMPANY 

Wed., Nov. 29 3:45-4:15 Warm- up Seniors, corps de ballet, Apprentices 
   4:15-6:30 FULL COMPANY Partial Dress- ENTIRE SHOW 
   6:30-7:30 Notes- in lobby (Orchestra is practicing at 6:30) 

Thurs., Nov. 30 3:45-4:30 Warm up seniors, corps de ballet, Apprentices 
   4:30-5:30 Work out issues on stage- Apotheosis 
   5:30  Call for Trainees, Intermediates, Juniors, Elementary 
     Come dressed and ready 
   5:30-6:00 Notes for Trainees, Intermediates, Juniors,    
     Elementary 
   6:00-8:30 Dress rehearsal- Full Company- no musicians 



      
Fri., Dec. 1  4:00-5:00 Warm UP seniors, corps de ballet, apprentices 
   5:00-6:00 Stage Time for Guest Artists 
   5:15  Call for Adult Party Guests, Elementary, Juniors,   
     Intermediates, Trainees 

5:15  Notes:   Elementary, Juniors, Intermediates, Trainees 
Adult Party Guest, Dross  

5:45  Snack – Seniors, Corps, Apps eat first 
5:45-6:20 Costumes & Make-up 

   6:30  Dress Rehearsal–FIRM START TIME 
   9:30  Pick UP- (Be Flexible please, this will be our first time   
     with the orchestra and we may encounter some   
     issues) 

Sat., Dec. 2   3:45  Apprentice, Corps, Seniors Call 
   4:00  Warm-up/on stage 
   5:00  Problems 
   6:15  Full Cast call - Notes/in house 
   6:15  Crew Call 
   6:15  Stage time for Guest Artists 
   6:45  Costumes & Make-up 
   7:30  Curtain- Please pre-set for next show before you   
     leave 

Sun., Dec. 3  12:00  Apprentice, Corps, Seniors Call 
12:15  Warm-up/on stage 

   12:45  Full Cast call 
   1:00  Notes/in house 
   1:15  Stage time for Guest Artists 
   1:30  Crew Call 
   1:45  Costumes & Make-up 
   2:30  Curtain- Please Pre-Set for next show before you   
     leave 
    
Mon., Dec. 4  7:15 am Apprentice, Corps, Senior Call 

7:30   Warm-up/on stage 
   8:15  Full Cast Call 
   8:30  Crew Call 
   8:30  Notes in the house 
   8:45  Costumes & Make-up 
   9:15 am Curtain – Matinee Cast - TBA 
   10:45  Backstage Experience  
   11:45  Load-out- FULL COMPANY- NO DANCER LEAVES   
     UNTIL PERFORMING YOUR LOAD OUT DUTIES 



   
 NO COMPANY CLASSES MONDAY November 28 

Tues., Dec. 5-Dec. 21th- Regular schedule resumes 
Tues., Dec. 14th- Victorian Christmas Rehearsals 
Thurs., Dec. 15th- Victorian Christmas Performance 
Mon., Dec. 22-Jan. 8- Winter Break 
Mon. Jan. 8- Regular schedule resumes 
Sat., Jan. 6- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat., Jan. 13- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat., Jan. 20- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat., Jan. 27- Winter Soiree de Ballet 
Sat., Jan. 27- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat., Feb. 3- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat., Feb. 10- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sun., Feb. 11- Father Daughter Dance 
Sat., Feb. 17- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat., Feb. 24- FUSE Rehearsal 
Sat. March 2- FUSE Rehearsals 
Mon., March 4-Thurs. March 7- FUSE Theater Week 
Friday, March 8 and Saturday, March 9- FUSE:Boots and Ballet 
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